
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

01/04/19

Saturday Start 1st Payment 1,234,218

2nd Payment 1,295,929

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,360,725

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 1,428,761

5th Payment 1,500,199

1 12/29/18 Sat $28,671,968 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $24,125,452 1.658 4.8% 4.8% 6th Payment 1,575,209

2 01/02/19 Wed $25,950,558 $54,631,674 $53,000,000 $32,000,000 1.658 4.3% 8.9% 7th Payment 1,653,970

3 01/05/19 Sat $26,320,867 $68,382,708 $69,000,000 $42,300,000 1.632 4.4% 12.9% 8th Payment 1,736,668

4 01/09/19 Wed $25,431,547 $82,496,891 $82,000,000 $50,200,000 1.632 4.3% 16.6% 9th Payment 1,823,502

5 01/12/19 Sat $27,518,466 $97,769,286 $0 $0 1.632 4.6% 20.5% 10th Payment 1,914,677

6 01/16/19 Wed $26,016,472 $112,208,095 $0 $0 1.632 4.4% 23.9% 11th Payment 2,010,411

7 01/19/19 Sat $29,995,128 $128,855,006 $0 $0 1.632 5.0% 27.7% 12th Payment 2,110,931

8 01/23/19 Wed $30,387,240 $145,719,535 $0 $0 1.632 5.1% 31.4% 13th Payment 2,216,478

9 01/26/19 Sat $33,609,541 $162,850,599 $0 $0 1.632 5.6% 35.2% 14th Payment 2,327,302

10 01/30/19 Wed $39,311,972 $182,101,953 $0 $0 1.632 6.5% 39.5% 15th Payment 2,443,667

11 02/02/19 Sat $33,777,589 $198,643,081 $0 $0 1.632 5.6% 42.9% 16th Payment 2,565,850

12 02/06/19 Wed $34,846,132 $215,707,482 $0 $0 1.632 5.8% 46.2% 17th Payment 2,694,142

13 02/09/19 Sat $39,182,003 $234,895,190 $0 $0 1.632 6.5% 49.7% 18th Payment 2,828,850

14 02/13/19 Wed $40,508,629 $254,732,556 $0 $0 1.632 6.7% 53.0% 19th Payment 2,970,292

15 02/16/19 Sat $43,660,506 $276,113,418 $0 $0 1.632 7.2% 56.4% 20th Payment 3,118,807

16 02/20/19 Wed $44,559,491 $297,934,521 $0 $0 1.632 7.3% 59.6% 21st Payment 3,274,747

17 02/23/19 Sat $59,404,484 $327,025,323 $0 $0 1.632 9.7% 63.5% 22nd Payment 3,438,484

18 02/27/19 Wed $58,564,540 $355,704,798 $0 $0 1.632 9.5% 67.0% 23rd Payment 3,610,408

19 03/02/19 Sat $95,047,175 $402,250,081 $0 $0 1.632 15.0% 71.9% 24th Payment 3,790,929

20 03/06/19 Wed $134,991,264 $468,356,272 $0 $0 1.632 20.6% 77.7% 25th Payment 3,980,475

21 03/09/19 Sat $186,292,462 $559,585,027 $0 $0 1.632 27.3% 83.8% 26th Payment 4,179,499

22 03/13/19 Wed $293,605,998 $703,365,990 $0 $0 1.632 39.5% 90.2% 27th Payment 4,388,474

23 03/16/19 Sat $372,584,924 $885,823,500 $0 $0 1.632 47.1% 94.8% 28th Payment 4,607,898

24 03/20/19 Wed $587,211,997 $1,173,385,427 $0 $0 1.632 63.4% 98.1% 29th Payment 4,838,293

30th Payment 5,080,207

Total 82,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,500,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/4/2019


